07-05-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM **PTO-1595** RECC **IEET** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) t. 06082 6-27-06 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Luc BOUDENNE Name: SOCIETE DES EAUX DE MARSEILLE Bruno COULOMB Internal Address: Gerard LIEUTAUD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 25 rue Delanglade Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name 13006 Marseille, FRANCE City:\_\_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP:\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 5/17; 5/17; & 5/15/2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖼 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{5/5;5/5;5/15/2006}{5}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 06/29/2006 MBIZUNES 00000043 11474945 40.00 DF FILED WITH APPLICATION 04 FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 105 Street Address: 1727 King Street , \_\_\_ 8. Deposit account number: City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		W.	hereas	We,	BOUDEN	INE J	Jean-Lu	ıc,	COUI	LOMB Bru	ıno, LII	EUTAUD	
Gé	érard	hav	e inve	nted	a cer	tain	improv	<b>rem</b> e	ent :	in		_	
**	Metho	od of	f dech1	orina	ition t	reat	ment of	f1	owin	g water	, in par	ticular	•••••
••••	upstı	eam	of a b	iolog	gical p	ollu	tion de	tec	tor		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. 4	#
,	an ap	pli	cation	for	which	was	filed	in	the	United	States	Patent	and
Tı	cadema	ark	Office	on									

Whereas, SOCIETE DES EAUX DE MARSEILLE, a corporation of FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

We hereby authorize our attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

Joseph Mary	La company of the com
BOUDENNE Jean-Luc	COULOMB Bruno
17/05/2006	1765/2506.
Date	Date
LIEUTAUD Gérard	
15/05/2006	
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 018046 FRAME: 0274

**RECORDED: 06/27/2006**